Source: Company filings, Wall Street Research per FactSet as of 7/26/2022.
Notes: (1) Run-rate figures annualize 4Q’23E revenue and EBITDA.

(2) Trading for Switch shown as of 5/10/2022, one day prior to announcement of intent to be taken private by DigitalBridge Investment Management and IFM for $34.25/share.
(3) Enterprise value of $9B based on revised transaction terms as of 2/17/2022. Revenue & EBITDA estimates based on publicly disclosed guidance as of 2/21/2022.

(3)

(1)(1)

(2)

(3)

(2)

Appendix

31Transaction Summary

Transaction
Size

 $345M cash in trust
 $50M committed capital(1)

 $100M assumed to be raised post-announcement

Valuation

 $1,250M enterprise value
 6.2x Enterprise Value / 2023E EBITDA
 3.0x Enterprise value / 4Q run-rate 2023E EBITDA(2)

 25M seller earnout shares in three tranches ($12.50, $15.00, $17.50)

Sponsor
Agreement &

Lock-up
Agreements

 20% of sponsor shares subject to earn-out at $12.50 and $15.00 per share

 W3BCLOUD management & SLAC sponsor subject to equity lock-ups

− 12-month sponsor lock-up and 180-day management lock-up

Illustrative Pro
Forma

Ownership
at Close(3,4,5,6,7)

Pro Forma Capitalization

Sources & Uses

66.1% 3.0%

6.0%

20.7%

4.1%
W3BCLOUD Rollover Equity

PIPE ($50M Committed)

SPAC Shareholders

SPAC Sponsor Shares

Sources

Cash Held in Trust(3) $345

Committed PIPE 50

Assumed Post-Announcement Raise(4) 100

W3BCLOUD Rollover Equity(5) 1,101

Sponsor Shares(5) 69

Total Sources $1,665

Uses

W3BCLOUD Rollover Equity(5) $1,101

Sponsor Shares(6) 69

Estimated Transaction Expenses 50

Cash to Balance Sheet 445

Total Uses $1,665

Implied Market Capitalization $1,665

(+) Pre-Transaction Net Debt(9) 30

(-) Cash to Balance Sheet (445)

Pro Forma Enterprise Value $1,250

Pro forma combined AMD and
ConsenSys ownership(8): ~34%

PIPE ($100M Assumed to be Raised)

Notes: (1) W3BCloud has received $40M commitments from investors to participate in a PIPE transaction and an
agreement with AMD for an additional $10M equity investment, each of which is subject to certain conditions.

(2) Run-rate figure annualizes Q4 2023E EBITDA.;   (3) Assumes no redemptions.